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Objectives

o Gauge support for a host of voting rights reforms that the ACLU of Kansas is prioritizing
as part of their voting rights campaign

o Understand how much of a priority expanding access to voting is for Kansans

o Understand how communities that find the greatest barriers to voting, including Black
voters, Hispanic voters, and rural voters, view voting rights reforms



Issue Landscape




Kansans recognize voting rights are under attack nationwide,
and they are calling on elected officials to make it easier to vote

Do you agree or disagree with these statements?

Total Agree
Strongly/Somewhat agree Disagree Overall Black Hisp Rural Dem Ind Rep
Voting is a constitutional right. Our elected officials should be vyd 70 85 78 65 o5 |79| 51

focused on making it easier to vote in Kansas, not harder.
Across the country, voting rights are under attack. Our elected

officials need to take steps to protect the right to vote here in 24 ryl 73 72 79 76| 82 |74|| 66
Kansas.
It's time to set the record straight: voter fraud is not a major
problem in Kansas. This is a scare tactic employed by those who

want to restrict eligible Kansans' voting rights. Our elected A 59 79 54 45 94 59 38
officials need to stand up and make voting more accessible, not
build up more unnecessary barriers.
Right now, voting in Kansas is a challenge for many. With so

many eligible Kansans unable to exercise their right to vote, our x4 57 77 74 50 89 61 36
elected officials need to make it easier and more accessible.

57 65 71 54 79 64 39

Too often disadvantaged Kansans, including rural, low-income,

Black, Hispanic, and Native Kansans, confront barriers that 40
hinder them from voting. Enough is enough: Our elected
officials need to make voting more accessible.




Making voting more accessible is a high priority for Kansas
voters, especially among Black and Hispanic voters

One a scale of 1to 10, how much of a priority should addressing making voting more accessible be for elected
officials in Kansas?
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Voters are overwhelmingly supportive of expanding access to
voting, at least on the surface

Initial Vote: Do you support or oppose efforts to expand access to voting?

Overall

Men
Women

18-44
45-64
65+

White non-college
White college
Black

Hispanic

Democrat
Independent
Republican

Kansas City DMA
Wichita DMA
Topeka DMA

Other DMAs

Urban
Suburban
Rural
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Net Support
+36

+30
+4]

+39
+29
+38

+26
+43
+57
+53

+85
+47
-1

+51
+28
+29
+17

+51
+47
+21



Support for most reforms is broad and intense, especially

ensuring curbside voting and increasing the number of polling
locations

Do you support or oppose these proposed policies? Total Support

Strongly/Somewhat support Oppose Overall Black Hisp Rural Dem Ind Rep

Ensuring curbside voting, which allows Kansans with
disabilities to vote outside polling locations, is 4/ 78 87 80 74 91 83 66
available at all polling locations
I ing th ber of polling locati th

Making voting materials available in languages other
than English for those who need them 59 72 77 53 84 59 46
Requiring Kansas counties to allow in-person voting 20
days before Election Day statewide 37 65 74 69 57 el 68 48
Providing pre-paid postage on all mail-in ballots n 58 74 61 49 86 59 40
Extending the hours and days during which polling
locations are open during the early voting period ? 68 81 73 60 88 73 S1
Implementing automatic voter registration, which
automatically registers eligible Kansans to vote when k{4 60 74 73 54 84 64 43
they conduct buiness with the Division of Vehicles
Restoring voting rights to people with a felony record
7 who have completed their sentence 62 78 75 56 85 69 44




Being on the wrong side of voting rights is a political liability
for Democratic candidates

Which candidate would you be more likely to support, even if neither is perfect?

A Democrat who supports A Republican who supports securing our
making it easier for eligible elections at all costs, even if it makes it Net .
Kansans to vote harder some eligible Kansans to vote Dem Gen Dem ! Shift
Overall ey 5] -1 -15 : +4
1
1
Black* [N - 8 ez +42 +40 E +2
Hispanic* Ll . 25] +39 +24 | +15
1
1
Democrat M 13 +71 +70 E +1
Independent E-N 20 -2 -5 : +3
Republican - 80| -66 -7 i +5
A Democrat who supports securing our A Republican who supports
elections at all costs, even if it makes it making it easier for eligible Net
harder for some eligible Kansans to vote Kansans to vote Dem Gen Dem i Shift
Overall 25 -21 -13 ! -8
1
1
Black* e 18 [ 22 +38 +73 . -35
Hispanic* 22 5] -24 +24 E -48
1
1
Democrat E——— 22 -6 +66 -72
Independent FrE 36 -20 R
8 Republican FEN 20 . 55] -30 -69 1 +39

*Small sample size, results directional
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Methodology

Voters

Global Strategy Group conducted a survey of 600
registered voters in Kansas between January
26t and January 31st 2023. This survey included
an oversample to reach 100 Black voters and 100
Hispanic voters.

10

Margin of error

The margin of error at the 95% confidence level is
+/- 4.0% and the Black and Hispanic oversample's
confidence level is +/- 9.8%

The margin of error on sub-samples is greater.
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Demographics of the Electorate

Party Registration and Ideology

Liberal Democrats
Moderate/Conservative Democrats
Liberal/Moderate Independents
Conservative Independents
Liberal/Moderate Republicans
Conservative Republicans
Race

14
12
17
10
12
32

White
White non-college
White college
Black
Hispanic
Native American
Region

85
55
29

o

Kansas City DMA
Wichita DMA
Topeka DMA

Other DMAs

39
39
15

Gender
Men 48
Women 52
Age
18-29 year olds 18
30-44 yearolds 25
45-54 yearolds 15
55-64 yearolds 16
Seniors 65+ 25
Density
Urban 17
Suburban 37
Rural 46
Education
High School or Less 15
Some College 52
College Graduates 19
Post Graduate 14



